have been allocated such that the Client agrees, to the fullest extent permitted by law, that the Consultant’s total 

liability to the Client for any and all injuries, damages, claims, losses, expenses or claim expenses arising out of this 

Contract from any cause or causes, shall be limited to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or the 

Page 2 of 7

Consultant’s fee, whichever is greater. Such causes include, but are not limited to, the Consultant’s negligence, errors, 

omissions, strict liability, breach of contract or breach of warranty.

Unpaid Accounts
Accounts unpaid thirty (30) days after the invoice date may be subject to a monthly service charge of 1.5% (or the